504512691 08/21/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559396

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
NEXTGIN TECHNOLOGY BV	08/18/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.	
Street Address: 609 W. SHERIDAN	
City: OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code: 73102	
Property Type Number Application Number: 15682426	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2	
Application Number: 15682426	
Application Number: 62377195	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (405)607-8686	
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful	
Fax Number: (405)607-8686	
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunlapcodding.com	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370Address Line 4:OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370Address Line 4:OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5605.005 & 5605.008	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370Address Line 4:OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5605.005 & 5605.008NAME OF SUBMITTER:MARC A. BROCKHAUS	ail.
Fax Number:(405)607-8686Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US MPhone:4056078600Email:docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunCorrespondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370Address Line 4:OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:5605.005 & 5605.008NAME OF SUBMITTER:MARC A. BROCKHAUSSIGNATURE:/marcabrockhaus/	ail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: NextGin Technology BV, a Holland corporation having its principal office and place of business at Schrevenhofdreef 11, Helmond, Netherlands, Postal Code 5709RM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has been assigned and owns certain inventions entitled:

- 1. METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, was filed on August 19, 2016, identified as U.S. Serial No. 62/377,195; and
- 2. METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, for which Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith, identified as Attorney Docket No. 5605.008; and
- 3. METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD, for which Letters Patent of the PCT International application is filed herewith, identified as Attorney Docket No. 5605.010wo.

WHEREAS: Dunlap Codding, P.C. is a Oklahoma corporation having its principal office and place of business at 609 W. Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an undivided 1% interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the Republic of Madagascar.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE an undivided 1% interest in and to said invention, for good and valuable consideration, in the Republic of Madagascar, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the Republic of Madagascar to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

, 14 August 2017 Date

Signature